716125, 6:58 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

CARE AT

Vehicie History Report (BC) #: 62831903
Report Date: july 14, 2025 {512 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

2013 SUBARU OUTBACK 2.5] PREMIUM

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
454BRGBC3D3231831

Country of Assernbly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 163,974 KM

Last Registered In: 22 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppert.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:llwww.carfax.calvehicle-history—data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 14, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
compiete). CARFAX Canada draws on bilfions of data records frem thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https://vhr.caa’fax.caf?id=79kLJWZqDZLOeuKPthWAAvakydanT

4S4BRGBC3D3231831
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7/18/25, 6:58 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC)

- Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

@ 2014 Oct 15 British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: THEFT FROM AUTO UNKNOWN

@ 2016 Jan 17 British Columbia, Canada

Claim: COMPREHENSIVE

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS

& 2015 Nov 10 British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

Registration

AMOUNT

$1,034.36

$0.00

AMOUNT

$646.34

i

This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Carada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stoler.

Service Records

DATE ODOBETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 Apr 2 36,897 KM Wolfe Subaru Boundary Vehicle serviced
Yancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Battery/charging system checked
- Oiland filter changed
2015 Qct9 47,711 KM Woife Subaru Boundary Vehicie serviced

Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Tires rotated

Wantouver, British Columbia, Canada .

https:llvhr.carfax.cai?id=?9kLJWZq DZLOeuKPXxOWAAZvmkydbnL 7

454BRGBC3D3231831
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7/16/25, 6:58 PM

2016 Feb 17 56,345 KM

2016 Aug 26 67,504 Kt

2016 Dec 29

2017 Jan 7

2017 Mar 8 77,063 KM
2017 Apr 10 77,067 KM
2018 Jan 23 88,116 KM
2018 Feb 23 88,445 KM
2018 May 4 90,236 KM
2018 Jun 26 92,299 KM
2018 Aug 25 94,372 KM
2018 Oct 21 112,873 KM
2020 jun 5 118,602 KM
2020jul 8 119,684 KM
2021 Apr 10 130,302 KM
2022 Aug 16 146,669 KM

ODOMETER

77.001 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Waolfe Subaru Boundary
Vancouver, British Calumbia, Canada

Wolfe Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Wolfe Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Wolfe Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Walfe Subaru Boundary
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Wolfe Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Cotumbia, Canada

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Open Road Subaru Boundary
Vancouver, British Columbiz, Canada
Open Road Subaru Boundary
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Wolfe Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Open Road Subaru Bourdary

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

https:Ilvhr.carfax.cal?id=79kLJWZqDZLOeu KPP OWAAZvmkydbnlL 7

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
*  Battery/charging system checked
- Brake Auid ﬂushcd/ch.':n_gcd
*  Oitand filter changed
*  PQVvalve replaced
*  Vehicie washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
*  Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed

= Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

*  Safety inspection performed
*  Vehide washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

= Safety inspection performed
*  Vehicle washed/detaifed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
©  Bautery/charging systern checked
0#l and filter changed
Tires rotated
= Vehide washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

+  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
»  Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Qil and filter changed
+  Tires rotated

454BRGBC3D3231831
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7/16/25, 6:58 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2023 Jun 9 151,014 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Colurnbia, Canada * Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
*  Endgine cleaned
+  O#land filter changed
*  Sway bar link(s) replaced
+  Tailfight bulb(s) replaced
= Tires rotated
2023 Aug 18 152,830 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Stabilizer bar bushings replaced
* Sway bar link(s) replaced
2024 jun 22 159,509 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada * Alignment checked
Ol and filter changed
*  Tires rotated
2024 Oct 24 163,971 K Midas Auto Setvice Experts Vehicle serviced

Vancouver, British Columbiz, Canada - Airfilter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
= Oiland filter changed
= Sway bar link(s) replaced
+  Tiresrotated

¢ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact SUBARU or visit Subari's wehsite,

-----

. (https://www.subaru.ca/WebPage.aspx?WebSiteID=282&WebPageID=21 091)

Stolen Vehicle Check

&} This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER, SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2012 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Surrey, British Columbia, First Owner Reported
Canada

2012 Dec 22 Motor Vehicte Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2013 May 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad

British Columbia, Canada
2013 Dec 21 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbta, Canada New Cwner reported

Previous Use: Lease
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https:I/vhr.carfax,ca!?id=79kLJWZqDZLOeuKPthWAAvakydan? 47
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2015 Jun 20

2015 Oct9

2015 Nov 10
2016 Jan 17
2016 Feb 17

2016 Mar 19

2016 Aug 26

2016 Sep 17

2016 Dec 29
2016 Dec 31
2017 Jan 7

2017 Mar 8

2015 5ep 19

ODOMETER

36,997 KM

47,711 KM

56,345 KM

67,504 KM

77,001 KM

77,063 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicie Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Wolfe Subaru Bounda
Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,

ry

British Columbia, Canada

Wolfe Subaru Boundary
Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Wolfe Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Wolfe Subaru Boundary
Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Wolfe Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Columnbia,

Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Wolfe Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Canacda

https:.f/vhr.carfax.ca/?id=79kLJWZqDZLOeuKPthWAAvakydanT

Wolfe Subaru Boundary
Vancouver, British Columbia,

RECORD TYPE

THEFT FROM AUTO

Estimate

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Glass Record

COMPREHENSIVE

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canzadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

UNKNOWN

DETAILS

Estimate Date; n/a
UNKNOWN

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Yehicle serviced

$646.34

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

454BRGBC3D3231831
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4

2017 Apr 10
2017 Apr 15
2017 Oct 18
2018 jan 23
2018 Feb 23

2018 Apr 8
2018 May 4

2018jun 26

2018 Aug 25

2019 Sep 12

2019 Oct 31

2020 luns
2020 Jul 8
2020 Sep 12
2021 Apr10

2021 Aug 29

92,299 KM

ODOMETER

77,067 KM

88,116 KM

88,445 KM

50,236 Kv

54,372 KM

118,602 KM

130,302 KM

hitps:/ivhr. carfax.ca/?id=79kLJWZqDZLOeuKPthWAAvakydbnLT

119,684 KM

CARFAX Canadz Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Service Facility
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Moter Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Wolfe Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Open Road Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Open Road Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Wolfe Subaru Boundary

Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

112,873 KM

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Cznada

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Open Road Subaru Boundary
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbyia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Vehicdle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued ar Renewed

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued er Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

454BRGBC3D3231831
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2022 Aug 16

SOURCE RECORD TYPE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbyia,
Canada

Service Record

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Midas Auto Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada
Midas Aute Service Experts
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

146,669 KM
2022 Sep 12
2023 jun 9 151,014 K
2023 Aug 18 152,880 KM
2023 Sep 10
2024 jun 22 159,508 KM
2024 Sep 12
2024 Oct 2 163,971 KM
2025 Jul 11

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

New Owner reported
Vehicle cofour noted as gray

The infermation supplied by ICBC is 3 repart of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's claims histery. Vehide status shows witather a vehide is qualified to be licensed and |5 used to traci;

- vehices sold by insurance companies 25 salvage
- salvage vehicles which have baen rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed

. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and <an only be reseld for parts

The vehide status Mmay not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including & written-off vehicle that hasn'c been reported to the B.C, veh|

claims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paig by ICBC and
2dditlan, the estimate information Ry not necessarily reflect the actusl cost of re

Consurners are encouraged to read FCRC's full statement of limitations at kctpayar

pairs, Jist the ares of the vehide thor *uslalned the greatast force of impa

fele registry or a vehicle with fmajor damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehide

outstanding damage astimates. It may be incomplete for various reasons, ncluding the owner did not make 2 claim to ICBC ©r ICBC has denled the dalm. In

[siChe s LinnSveie

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to abtain 2 more complete assessment of the vehlicle’s condltion,

This vehicle history report Is cempited from multiple datz sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its souce dar

ot or indicate the prlmary ares of damage.

3 providers te abtain complete infarmation on 3Ny one vehicle, For exatnple, there may e other title, brands,

registrations, declzrations, accident information, service recards, recall information, odemeter readings or other infermation where discrepancies that apply to this vehicke are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to ba refiable, butno responsibility fs assurmed by CARFAX Canada, #ts source data providers o its agents for any errors, iNaccuracies or omisslons, The TeRONs are provided

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, Al fights reserved.

htips:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=79ktL JWZqDZLOeu KPtx9WAAZvmkydbnl 7

with any report or any information contained within 2 report,

rt, including problems, mMay not have been reported to CARFAX
g this vehicle history report, you agree to be buund by ali of the

C AR FAN

accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a

4S4BRGBC3D3237831
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